https://www.instagram.com/uniaodosatingidos/

Five leaders were also selected,
including a young leader, an
indigenous leader, a female leader, a
community leader from Vila Sahy, and
a leader with extensive experience in
social movements, whose support
was R$18,000.00 (eighteen thousand
reais) for each.

19. Breno Silva do Nascimento - Mc
Brenalta
“I am in my early twenties and have a
whole group of people around me. It
is important that young people are
listened to, because they are the
present!”

COMMUNITY LEADERSHIPS ON THE
SOUTH COAST OF SÃO SEBASTIÃO